
2024-2025 Slippery Rock University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 11-9   Home: 8-9   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Goings, Jomo 25-22 829 33.2 140-299 .468 30-104 .288 126-151 .834 24 131 155 6.2 76 3 79 89 20 61 436 17.4
05 Austin, Maceo 19-19 595 31.3 118-240 .492 11-54 .204 73-107 .682 43 73 116 6.1 42 0 66 53 15 43 320 16.8
03 Herster, Ike 28-24 800 28.6 140-323 .433 40-141 .284 74-95 .779 39 71 110 3.9 49 1 34 56 3 26 394 14.1
02 Waters, Day 26-19 772 29.7 120-297 .404 41-113 .363 57-72 .792 30 76 106 4.1 46 1 34 56 16 24 338 13.0
12 Howes, Luke 26-24 779 30.0 90-205 .439 19-60 .317 61-80 .763 14 51 65 2.5 62 1 86 48 3 34 260 10.0
04 Samoura, Sheick 28-5 387 13.8 54-145 .372 9-52 .173 31-53 .585 25 45 70 2.5 40 1 15 41 11 16 148 5.3
20 Clifford, Bobby 25-4 460 18.4 44-105 .419 18-57 .316 10-17 .588 22 40 62 2.5 31 0 14 12 7 19 116 4.6
10 Wilson, O'Meech 26-15 419 16.1 24-66 .364 0-0 .000 30-34 .882 41 86 127 4.9 61 2 8 18 23 16 78 3.0
11 Staunch, Mack 22-4 197 9.0 17-35 .486 1-2 .500 8-16 .500 29 29 58 2.6 30 1 2 10 4 8 43 2.0
14 Ottrix, Bryon 13-0 134 10.3 5-22 .227 4-14 .286 6-6 1.000 6 14 20 1.5 10 0 4 13 1 9 20 1.5
22 Moore, Michael 24-8 327 13.6 12-17 .706 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 20 58 78 3.3 36 0 10 16 31 18 29 1.2
24 Robinson, Malik 2-0 2 1.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
21 Griggs, Alex 17-1 118 6.9 2-13 .154 2-8 .250 2-3 .667 1 12 13 0.8 18 0 6 8 1 6 8 0.5
32 McQuiston, Colin 7-0 17 2.4 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0.3
35 Bowens, Enire 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Ottrix, Bryon 1-0 9 9.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5850 201.7 768-1777 .432 175-610 .287 483-648 .745 330 744 1074 37.0 503 10 361 434 135 282 2194 75.66
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 802-1825 .439 212-633 .335 374-553 .676 372 760 1132 39.0 528 6 425 461 88 261 2190 75.52

Team Statistics SRU OPP
SCORING 2194 2190
    Points Per Game 75.7 75.5
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 768-1777 802-1825
    Field Goal Pct .432 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 175-610 212-633
    3PT FG Pct .287 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 483-648 374-553
    FT Pct .745 .676
    FT Made Per Game 16.7 12.9
REBOUNDS 1074 1132
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 39.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 361 425
    Assists Per Game 12.4 14.7
TURNOVERS 434 461
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 282 261
    Steals Per Game 9.7 9.0
BLOCKS 135 88
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 3.0
ATTENDANCE 10,579 4,978
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-622 12-415
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Slippery Rock 1037 1137 20 2194
Opponents 1058 1111 21 2190

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 SHAW W 81-74 916
11/09/24 VIRGINIA UNION L (OT) 70-73 689
11/13/24 at Wheeling W 85-77 250
11/16/24 FAIRMONT ST. L 75-78 675

* 11/22/24 WEST CHESTER L 64-81 745
* 11/23/24 MILLERSVILLE L 52-72 321

11/27/24 at Lake Erie L 82-103 94
11/30/24 USC BEAUFORT L 64-70 87
12/02/24 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 70-56 476

* 12/06/24 at Kutztown W 86-72 112
* 12/07/24 at Bloomsburg W 80-72 254
* 12/17/24 MANSFIELD W 105-62 231
* 12/21/24 at East Stroudsburg W (OT) 83-81 441
* 01/03/25 SETON HILL W 73-61 110
* 01/06/25 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 90-74 281
* 01/08/25 at California (PA) L 63-94 140

01/11/25 PENN ST.-NEW KENS. W 102-66 261
* 01/15/25 at Gannon L 64-90 1,876
* 01/18/25 at Clarion L 87-97 277
* 01/22/25 INDIANA (PA) W 75-64 1,734
* 01/29/25 EDINBORO L 64-74 1,001
* 02/01/25 at Seton Hill L 52-72 175
* 02/08/25 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 73-86 811
* 02/12/25 GANNON L 59-84 587
* 02/15/25 at Pitt.-Johnstown W 84-64 420
* 02/19/25 CLARION W 83-72 631
* 02/22/25 at Indiana (PA) W 78-71 370
* 02/26/25 at Edinboro W 83-81 569

03/03/25 INDIANA (PA) L 67-69 1,023

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Slippery Rock University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 5-5   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Goings, Jomo 17-14 545 32.1 92-197 .467 21-67 .313 71-88 .807 13 90 103 6.1 53 3 55 54 13 30 276 16.2
05 Austin, Maceo 13-13 393 30.2 79-162 .488 7-33 .212 39-63 .619 22 43 65 5.0 32 0 39 39 11 25 204 15.7
02 Waters, Day 20-13 597 29.9 95-236 .403 32-84 .381 38-44 .864 24 62 86 4.3 31 0 29 42 13 17 260 13.0
03 Herster, Ike 19-15 517 27.2 85-194 .438 24-82 .293 49-64 .766 25 47 72 3.8 36 1 22 35 0 16 243 12.8
12 Howes, Luke 19-19 580 30.5 75-167 .449 17-49 .347 40-54 .741 10 33 43 2.3 46 1 67 27 1 21 207 10.9
04 Samoura, Sheick 19-4 257 13.5 39-104 .375 7-38 .184 19-33 .576 13 27 40 2.1 29 1 10 20 9 9 104 5.5
20 Clifford, Bobby 16-2 304 19.0 33-73 .452 15-38 .395 7-12 .583 12 32 44 2.8 16 0 8 5 5 13 88 5.5
10 Wilson, O'Meech 20-11 320 16.0 21-53 .396 0-0 .000 19-21 .905 30 66 96 4.8 48 2 5 13 17 13 61 3.1
22 Moore, Michael 17-5 225 13.2 12-13 .923 0-0 .000 3-10 .300 12 45 57 3.4 27 0 6 10 21 12 27 1.6
11 Staunch, Mack 15-4 141 9.4 8-21 .381 0-1 .000 2-7 .286 21 22 43 2.9 25 1 2 8 3 4 18 1.2
14 Ottrix, Bryon 8-0 59 7.4 1-10 .100 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 0.8 3 0 2 5 1 5 5 0.6
21 Griggs, Alex 11-0 70 6.4 1-8 .125 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.5 8 0 2 4 1 2 5 0.5
35 Bowens, Enire 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 McQuiston, Colin 6-0 12 2.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 541-1241 .436 125-403 .310 291-400 .728 210 518 728 36.4 354 9 247 271 95 168 1498 74.90
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 550-1263 .435 133-426 .312 291-406 .717 259 548 807 40.4 340 1 285 283 67 161 1524 76.20

Team Statistics SRU OPP
SCORING 1498 1524
    Points Per Game 74.9 76.2
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 541-1241 550-1263
    Field Goal Pct .436 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-403 133-426
    3PT FG Pct .310 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 291-400 291-406
    FT Pct .728 .717
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 14.6
REBOUNDS 728 807
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 40.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 247 285
    Assists Per Game 12.4 14.3
TURNOVERS 271 283
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 168 161
    Steals Per Game 8.4 8.1
BLOCKS 95 67
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 6,452 4,634
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-645 10-463
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Slippery Rock 701 785 12 1498
Opponents 747 767 10 1524

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/24 WEST CHESTER L 64-81 745
11/23/24 MILLERSVILLE L 52-72 321
12/06/24 at  Kutztown W 86-72 112
12/07/24 at  Bloomsburg W 80-72 254
12/17/24 MANSFIELD W 105-62 231
12/21/24 at  East Stroudsburg W (OT) 83-81 441
01/03/25 SETON HILL W 73-61 110
01/06/25 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 90-74 281
01/08/25 at  California (PA) L 63-94 140
01/15/25 at  Gannon L 64-90 1876
01/18/25 at  Clarion L 87-97 277
01/22/25 INDIANA (PA) W 75-64 1734
01/29/25 EDINBORO L 64-74 1001
02/01/25 at  Seton Hill L 52-72 175
02/08/25 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 73-86 811
02/12/25 GANNON L 59-84 587
02/15/25 at  Pitt.-Johnstown W 84-64 420
02/19/25 CLARION W 83-72 631
02/22/25 at  Indiana (PA) W 78-71 370
02/26/25 at  Edinboro W 83-81 569


